PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6439543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREA GUNNESS	12/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BEAUTIAC GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	108 SHORT ST.
City:	GALLATIN
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37066

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16700754
Application Number:	29716019
Application Number:	16846466
Patent Number:	10820684

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)528-3332

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4102180766

Email: catie@laconialaw.com

Correspondent Name: CHISHOLM, PERSSON & BALL, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 712

Address Line 4: LACONIA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1851-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE NAPJUS
SIGNATURE:	/C Napjus/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment Final Signature#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054587 FRAME: 0732

506392787

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Andrea Gunness, do hereby assign to The Beautiac Group, LLC, a limited liability company having a principal place of business at 108 Short St., Gallatin, Tennessee 37066 (hereinafter referred to as the "Company"), its successors, assigns and nominees, 100% of my right, title, and interest in and to the following inventions relating to:

- Makeup Brush, for which U.S. Patent No. 10,820,684 was granted on November 3, 2020; Ł.
- Makeup Brush, for which U.S. Patent Application No. 16/700,754 was applied on December 2, 2019; 2.
- Makeup Brush Handle, for which U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/716,019 was applied on December 5, 3. 2019: and
- 4. Makeup Brush, for which U.S. Patent Application No. 16/846,466 was applied on April 13, 2020

and in and to all patents and patent applications (and patents that mature therefrom) disclosing the inventions, in all countries in the world, including all divisions, reissues, substitutions, extensions, and continuations thereof, and in any and all design patent applications that may be filed and patents that may issue therefrom in the future; and in all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority resulting from the filing of the applications.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all other issuing authorities to issue all patents and assign all interest in patent applications relating to the inventions (and patents that mature therefrom) to Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications and all assignments of the inventions and of the right to apply for letters patent therefore in all countries, make all rightful oaths, sign all other lawful papers, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions in all countries in the world.

I further authorize any officer of Company to execute on my behalf all documents necessary for the furtherance of any such applications including divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of the inventions and all documents necessary to apply for letters patent therefore in all countries including making all rightful oaths, signing all other lawful papers, and generally doing everything necessary on my behalf to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for Company for the inventions in all countries in the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this & day of December 2020

Before Me,

Notary Public/Justice of the Peace

My Commission Expires: 1Q/Q

RECORDED: 12/09/2020

 α TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT

REEL: 054587 FRAME: 0733